3.3 – Scouts ACT Rover Development Fund

Purpose

- 1. The Scouts ACT Rover Development Fund (RDF) was established by the Scouts ACT Branch Rover Council in 2021.
- 2. The RDF aims to provide funding to any Scouts ACT Rover to promote their Scouting Journey.

Background

- 3. The RDF was established with an allocated surplus from the 13th Asia-Pacific Region/21st Australian Rover Moot (CBR Moot) held in Canberra in January 2020.
- 4. The RDF baseline funding amount was determined by Scouts ACT in accordance with the original funding agreement between the Branch Executive Committee, CBR Moot Committee and ACT Branch Rover Council.

Investment

5. The initial allocation of funds to the RDF of \$44,590.62 shall be for the benefit of Scouts ACT Rovers and invested by Scouts ACT.

Management

6. The RDF will be managed by the ACT Branch Rover Council in accordance with the processes documented in the Chief Commissioners Directive 3.3.1.

Authority

7. This policy or amended policy was approved by the Branch Executive Committee on 27 January 2022.